SPONSORSHIPS 2021 Children's Champion Luncheon

IDAHO VOICES

September 30, 2021



Honoring Cherie Buckner-Webb, 2021 Children's Champion

Idaho Voices for Children, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit, champions policies that help kids and families thrive. The annual Children's Champion Luncheon raises funds for Idaho Voices for Children while providing meaningful opportunities to connect with thousands of business leaders, elected officials, and influential community members. This year's Children's Champion, Cherie Buckner-Webb, will be honored and celebrated for her years of service as a political and community leader.

Idaho Voices for Children is planning a hybrid event for our 2021 Children's Champion Luncheon. Your sponsorship will be recognized with attendees at the in-person event and attendees participating via a live-stream of the celebration. The safety of our guests is the top priority. The in-person luncheon options will be subject to safety recommendations, which we will monitor closely. As a sponsor, you will help build a bright future for Idaho where families have the strong foundation necessary for children to thrive.

Title Sponsor.....\$10,000

- Welcome guests in the room and online as the featured Title Sponsor with name and logo;
- Two named tables for your guests;*
- Name and logo on Idaho Voices for Children's website for one year and posted on social media leading up to and after the event;
- Recognition during the live event, with a ten second spotlight, name and logo onscreen;
- Name and logo on invitation and program distributed to over 5,000 households;
- Thanked with name and logo on various newsletters sent to 3,000+ supporters through the year.

Champion's Partner.....\$5,000

- One named table for your guests;*
- Name and logo on invitation and program distributed via direct mail and electronically to over five thousand households.
- Option to appear in an invitational video with name and logo;
- Name and logo on Idaho Voices for Children's website for one year and posted on social media leading up to and after the event;
- Recognition during the live event with a ten second spotlight and name and logo onscreen.
 - Champion's Circle...... \$3,000
- One named table for your guests;*
- Name and logo on Idaho Voices for Children's website for one year and posted on social media leading up to and after the event;
- Recognition during the live event with name and logo onscreen.

Lunch Underwriter..... \$1,000

- Name and logo on Idaho Voices for Children's website for one year and posted on social media leading up to after the event;
- Recognition during the live event with name and logo onscreen.

* We will follow safety regulations that may result in fewer seats per normal at tables and/or may result in the in-person component being cancelled and all activities conducted via a virtual event.

Thank you for your 2021 Children's Champion sponsorship!

Contact Name:	Job Title:
Email:	Phone:
Name to be listed in the program:	
Address:	City: State: Zip:
AMEX, Discover, Mastercard, Visa #:	Exp Date:
Name on Credit Card:	🖾 Business 🖾 Personal
CVV Code (back of card):	Billing Zip:
Cardholder's Signature:	Date:
Payment can be completed by sending a copy of this form with a check or credit card information to the address below or by paying online at <u>www.idahovoices.org/champion/</u> . For more information, email Emily Allen at <u>eallen@jannus.org</u> .	
Idaho Voices for Children, 1607 W. Jefferson St., Boise, ID 83702	